MYTNA1R86RELA2RA
Document Category: Datasheet
UltraBK™  6A DC–DC Converter Module
Copyright ©2023 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Export Control Code : X0863 Document No :D90DH - 00061
MYTNA1R86RELA2RA A03 Page 1 of 29
Product Description

equipment.
2.Use adequate ground plane and copper thickness adjacent to the converter.
Part Number Structure
Table 2. Part Number Structure
Maximum
Height
2.1mm
Internal Code
Input Voltage Range
E : 6.0-14.4V
Murata products
1R8 6R E
Series Name
Maximum Output
Current
6R : 6A
Maximum Side Size
A : 10~11mm
MY TNA L A 2
Maximum Output
Voltage
1R8 : (0.7-1.8V)
R
Internal Code
D
Packaging Code
Blank : Standard Quantity
D:small Quantity
A
Internal Code
MYTNA1R86RELA2RA
Document Category: Datasheet
UltraBK™  6A DC–DC Converter Module
Copyright ©2023 Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Export Control Code : X0863 Document No :D90DH - 00061
MYTNA1R86RELA2RA A03 Page 4 of 29
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)(2)
Table 3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER MIN MAX UNITS
VIN, ON/OFF Pin(3) -0.3 16 V
Trim(4), POK Pin -0.3 5.5 V
Storage Temperature -40 125 degC
Soldering / Reflow temperature(5) - 260 degC
Maximum Number of Reflows Allowed(5) - 2
ESD Tolerance, HBM(6) - 1000 V
Notes:
(1)  Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress